## Proposed Lease of Council Managed Crown Land Mulwala Football & Netball Club Incorporated 98-104 Murray Street, Mulwala NSW

In accordance with section 47 of the *Local Government Act 1993* (NSW), Federation Council as Crown Land Manager under the *Crown Lands Management Act 2016* (NSW) proposes to grant a lease in respect of Council-managed Crown land as follows:

**Property:** Whole – Lot 1 DP 1134793, 98-104 Murray Street, Mulwala NSW 2647 as outlined in RED in the location diagram below.

Term: 20-year Lease

Permitted Use under the lease: Public Recreation

Lessee: Mulwala Football & Netball Club Incorporated ABN 36 165 095 498



Crown Land Parcel Lot 1 DP 1134793

98-104 Murray Street, Mulwala NSW 2647

## Have your say

Submissions relating to this proposal are to be made by no later than 12pm, 17<sup>th</sup> July 2024 to Council via the below.

Mail: PO Box 77, Corowa, NSW 2646

Email: council@federationcouncil.nsw.gov.au

Please note that under the provisions of the Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009 (NSW), such submissions may be referred to third parties for consideration.

Council Ref: 98-104 Murray Street, Mulwala NSW 2647

Lease – Mulwala Football & Netball Club Incorporated

Enquiries: Federation Council: Ph 02 6033 8999